Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk
CCG response
WN325 - GP Vacancies & Avoidable Admissions
1) Please state the name of the CCG, or please list the names of the CCGs whose FOI requests
you deal with.
West Norfolk CCG
Please provide separate figures for each CCG you represent for the questions below, thank
you.
2) How many a) GP Partners b) Salaried GPs work within the CCG (most recent available
figures)
The CCG does not commission Primary Care Services and I advise therefore that requests for
information in relation to GPs should be directed to NHS England. More information can be found via
this link.
3) How many vacancies are there within the CCG for a) GP Partners b) Salaried GPs
Please see response to question 2
4) Please state the vacancy rate as a percentage for a) GP Partners b) Salaried GPs
Please see response to question 2
5) Could you please provide information detailing:
Please note that technically there is no income involved, rather there is a negative expenditure or
credits involved.
a) The income received by the CCG as a result of funds withheld or ‘defunded’ from Trusts
under the 30% marginal emergency tariff for the financial year 2013/14.
QEHFT credit received - £2,415,402; NNUHT credit received -£326,652

b) The income received by the CCG as a result of funds withheld or ‘defunded’ from Trusts if
they have not met the percentage target for referral to treatment time of 18 weeks for patients
for the financial year 2013/14.
QEHFT credit received - £102,735, NNUHT credit received -£12,970
c) The income received by the CCG as a result of funds withheld or ‘defunded’ from Trusts if
they have not met the percentage target for A&E waiting time (4 hours) for the financial year
2013/14.
QEHFT credit received - £58.790
d) The income received by the CCG as a result of funds withheld or ‘defunded’ from Trusts if
they have not met 30 day readmission to hospital target for the financial year 2013/14.
QEHFT credit received £1,252,197; NNUHT credit received -£26,467
6) Please provide information detailing:
a) How much of the income in Question 5 has been spent/is allocated to be spent.
All the credit received has been reinvested in Acute and Community settings to support the discharge
from the Acute settings.
b) How much of the income in Question 5 is unallocated/has been saved.
The credit received has been reinvested in Acute and Community settings to support the discharge
from the Acute settings.
7) What was the CCG's target for reducing avoidable unplanned admissions to hospital for
2013/14? Please provide this as a raw figure or a percentage reduction.
System CQUIN scheme to reduce emergency admissions. Planned reduction of 591 admissions,
£350,000
8) a) What was the CCG's performance on that target?
Actual reduction of 471 admissions, £283,000
b) If there was no specific target, what was the estimated number or percentage of unplanned
admissions that were avoided because of admission avoidance programmes run by the CCG
in 2013/14. - N/A
9) What was the estimated monetary value of the reduction in avoidable unplanned admissions
achieved by the CCG through admission avoidance programmes in 2013/14.
£283,000

